504138905 12/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4178749

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 06/26/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARCH THERAPEUTICS, INC.	06/26/2016
ARCH ACQUISITION CORPORATION	06/26/2013

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARCH BIOSURGERY, INC.	06/26/2013

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	ARCH BIOSURGERY, INC.
Street Address:	ONE BROADWAY
Internal Address:	14TH FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14885673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-879-2150

Email:CINDY@PABSTPATENT.COMCorrespondent Name:PABST PATENT GROUP LLPAddress Line 1:1545 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CNS 102 DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CINDY PHILLIPS

SIGNATURE: /Cindy Phillips/

504138905 PATENT REEL: 040700 FRAME: 0725

DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016
Total Attachments: 3	
source=CNS_102_DIV_Name_Change_	_Arch_Biosurgery#page1.tif
source=CNS_102_DIV_Name_Change_	_Arch_Biosurgery#page2.tif
source=CNS_102_DIV_Name_Change_	_Arch_Biosurgery#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 040700 FRAME: 0726



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640

ARCH BIOSURGERY	INC.	Summary	Screen
-----------------	------	---------	--------

Help with this form

Request a Certificate

The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corporation: <u>ARCH BIOSURGERY, INC.</u>

The name was changed from: <u>ARCH THERAPEUTICS, INC.</u> on 6/26/2013 The name was changed from: <u>CLEAR NANO SOLUTIONS, INC.</u> on 4/7/2008

Merged with ARCH ACQUISITION CORPORATION on 6/26/2013

Entity Type: Domestic Profit Corporation

Identification Number: 204425710

Old Federal Employer Identification Number (Old FEIN):

Date of Organization in Massachusetts: 03/06/2006

Current Fiscal Month / Day: 12 / 31 Previous Fiscal Month / Day: 12 / 31

The location of its principal office:

No. and Street: ONE BROADWAY, 14TH FL

City or Town: $\underline{CAMBRIDGE}$ State: \underline{MA} Zip: $\underline{02142}$ Country: \underline{USA}

If the business entity is organized wholly to do business outside Massachusetts, the location of that office:

No. and Street:

City or Town: State: Zip: Country:

Name and address of the Registered Agent:

Name: TERRENCE W. NORCHI MD

No. and Street: ONE BROADWAY, 14TH FLOOR

City or Town: CAMBRIDGE State: MA Zip: 02142 Country: USA

The officers and all of the directors of the corporation:

Title	Individual Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address (no PO Box) Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code	Expiration of Term
PRESIDENT	TERRENCE W. NORCHI	ONE BROADWAY CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 USA	

PATENT

REEL: 040700 FRAME: 07/28/2013 12:36 PM

TREASURER	ALAN BARBER	ONE BROADWAY, 14TH FL CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 US	
SECRETARY	TERRENCE W. NORCHI	ONE BROADWAY, 14TH FL CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 USA	
CEO	TERRENCE W. NORCHI	ONE BROADWAY, 14TH FL CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 USA	
DIRECTOR	AVTAR DHILLON	ONE BROADWAY, 14TH FL CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 USA	
DIRECTOR	TERRENCE W. NORCHI	ONE BROADWAY CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 USA	
DIRECTOR	ARTHUR ROSENTHAL	ONE BROADWAY, 14TH FL CAMBRIDGE, MA 02142 USA	
business entity stock is p	publicly traded:		
The total number of share issue:	es and par value, if any, of ea	ach class of stock which the business e	ntity is authorized to
Class of Stock	Par Value Per Share Enter 0 if no Par	Total Authorized by Articles of Organization or Amendments Num of Shares Total Par Value	Total Issued and Outstanding Num of Shares
CNP	\$0.00000	1,275,000 \$0.00	0
Consent Manufacturer Confidential Data Does Not Require Annual Report Partnership Resident Agent For Profit Merger Allowed			
Select a type of filing from below to view this business entity filings: ALL FILINGS Administrative Dissolution Annual Report Application For Revival Articles of Amendment			
View Filings New Search			
Comments			
© 2001 - 2013 Commonwealth of N	√lassachusetts		CZ Help

PATENT REEL: 040700 FRAME: 07/28/2013 12:36 PM The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin - Public ... http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/corp/corpsearch/CorpSearchSummary.asp?F...

All Rights Reserved	

PATENT REEL: 040700 FRAME: 07/29/2013 12:36 PM

3 of 3